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No. R.56

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/98)

2002-01-25

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with
retrospective effect to 31 August 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE
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Item

Tariff
Heading

Code

Description

111

Rebate
Items

v

Imported
from or
originating in

Rate of anti-
dumping
duty

VI

Anno=
tations

215.12

“215.12

8301.40

8302.41

01.06

01.06

62

64

By the insertion after item
215.11 of the following:

BASE METALS AND
ARTICLES OF BASE
METALS

Miscellaneous articles of
base metal

Mortice locks, 2,3 and 4
lever, of base metal, with or
without handles (excluding
those with handles of copper-
zine base alloys as defined in
subheading Note 1(a) to
Chapter 74 in Schedule No. 1,
stainless steel or aluminium),
used for doors for buildings

Door handles, of base metal
(excluding copper-zinc base
alloys as defined in
subheading Note 1(a) to
Chapter 74 in Schedule No. 1,
stainless steel or aluminium),
suitable for doors for
buildings

China

China

1196 c/kg

1196 c/kg”




