No. R.56

2002-01-25

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/98)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect to 31 August 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

I	Ш				Ш	IV	v	VI
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C. D.	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	Anno= tations
215.12				By the insertion after item 215.11 of the following:				
"215.12				BASE METALS AND ARTICLES OF BASE METALS				
				Miscellaneous articles of base metal				
	8301.40	01.06	62	Mortice locks, 2,3 and 4 lever, of base metal, with or without handles (excluding those with handles of copper- zinc base alloys as defined in subheading Note 1(a) to Chapter 74 in Schedule No. 1, stainless steel or aluminium), used for doors for buildings		China	1196 c/kg	
	8302.41	01.06	64	Door handles, of base metal (excluding copper-zinc base alloys as defined in subheading Note 1(a) to Chapter 74 in Schedule No. 1, stainless steel or aluminium), suitable for doors for buildings		China	1196 c/kg"	

SCHEDULE